

Corrections

Affinity of Fatty Acid for rRat Intestinal Fatty Acid Binding Protein: Further Examination, by E. Kurian, W. R. Kirk,* and F. G. Prendergast*, Volume 35, Number 12, March 26, 1996, pages 3865–3874.

Page 3867. Equation 3a should read as follows:

$$K_{FA} = K_{ANS}x[F_i - P_i(1 - P_i - [K_{ANS}x/(A - xP_i)])]/[(A - xP_i)(1 - x) - K_{ANS}x]$$

Equations 3b and 3c, which utilize abbreviations for terms in eq 3a, are correct as written. This error does not affect any of the data or conclusions in the paper.

BI975031U

S0006-2960(97)05031-9

Published on Web 04/16/1998

High-Resolution Crystal Structures of Δ^5 -3-Ketosteroid Isomerase with and without a Reaction Intermediate Analogue, by Suhng Wook Kim, Sun-Shin Cha, Hyun-Soo Cho, Jeong-Sun Kim, Nam-Chul Ha, Moon-Ju Cho, Soyoung Joo, Kyeong Kyu Kim, Kwan Yong Choi, and Byung-Ha Oh*, Volume 36, Number 46, November 18, 1997, pages 14030–14036.

Page 14030. In the second paragraph, Cleland & Kreevoy, 1994; Frey *et al.*, 1994 should read Gerlt & Gassman, 1993a,b; Cleland & Kreevoy, 1994; Frey *et al.*, 1994.

Page 14036. Under References, the following should be included: Gerlt, J. A., & Gassman, P. G. (1993a) *Biochemistry* 32, 11943–11952. Gerlt, J. A., & Gassman, P. G. (1993b) *J. Am. Chem. Soc.* 115, 11552–11568.

BI985033U

S0006-2960(98)05033-8

Published on Web 04/16/1998